### NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN

# To the legal voters, residents of St. Clair Township in the County of St. Clair and State of Illinois, the **St Clair Township Annual Town Meeting** will take place

## Tuesday, April 9, 2024 7:00 P.M.

## St. Clair Township Building 107 Service Street Swansea, Illinois

for the transaction of the miscellaneous business of the said township and to decide on such measures as may, in pursuance of law, come before the meeting and especially to consider and decide the following

#### MEETING AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Election of Moderator
- 3. Approve 2023 Annual Town Meeting Minutes
- 4. Supervisor's Annual Treasurer's Report
- 5. Review past and present fiscal year projects of Township
- 6. Review past and present fiscal year projects of Road District
- 7. Public comments
- 8. Set time and place for the next Annual Township Meeting
- 9. Adjournment

Jana Moll

St Clair Township Clerk